RESIDENTS ALLIANCE FOR A QUALITY LIFESTYLE

WELCOME TO PELICAN PRESERVE

If you would like to receive RESIDENTS ALLIANCE emails please contact Kathy Stites at PPAllianceAssistance@gmail.com

WHAT IS THE RESIDENTS ALLIANCE?

The Residents Alliance was established in 2002 as an independent body to serve as a "watch dog" and advocate for the interests of Pelican Preserve owners/residents. Officially, we are a not-for-profit corporation (501(c)4) registered with the State of Florida. All PP residents are considered members and there are no dues

TYPES OF EMAILS THAT THE ALLIANCE SENDS OUT TO THE COMMUNITY

- Monthly Classified Ads and Resale/Rent (things for sale by residents)
- Bereavement notices
- Home warranty issues
- Annual garage sale
- Candidate forums Information for Master HOA, CDD
- Landfill Updates
- City Information on water pressure
- Where to Vote
- Updates from our Ward 6 Councilperson
- Bingo Results
- Messages from our Lee County Commissioner

OUR MISSION STATEMENT:

The Residents Alliance for a Quality Lifestyle is committed to providing an affordable quality lifestyle for residents by:

- Listening to and helping to resolve residents' concerns
- Keeping the community informed of city and county issues that affect PP residents
- Acting to help neighbors through our committees dedicated to welcoming residents, bereavement and more
- Helping our city and county neighbors through community service

A FEW OF THE RESIDENTS ALLIANCE ACCOMPLISHMENTS

- Guided the turnover of the Master Association from Developer to Residents control
- After many years of planning, meetings, surveys, mailings, and negotiations, the purchase of the Town Center by Residents was completed with no assessments for Residents
- Sponsored a committee to evaluate the purchase of the Golf Course

Residents Alliance Board and Committee members are all volunteers. It's all about Residents helping Residents.